\$40.00 1301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank N.A.		103/04/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USV Optical, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Harmon Drive
City:	Blackwood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08029
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1301024	ROYAL OPTICAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28293.24	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan	
Signature:	/vb/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0243

900187339

Date:	03/24/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=US Vision and USV Optical Release source=US Vision and USV Optical Release source=US Vision and USV Optical Release	e of Sec Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0244

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, U.S. Vision, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 1 Harmon Drive, Blackwood, NJ 08029 and USV Optical, Inc., a Texas corporation, with offices at 1 Harmon Drive, Blackwood, NJ 08029 on September 9, 2009 granted a security interest in the federal trademark registration shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark") to TD Bank, N.A., which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame number 004060/0250 on September 11, 2009.

WHEREAS, TD Bank, N.A., a United States National Association, with offices at 1701 Route 10 East, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034 (the "Assignor") desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Mark under the aforementioned security agreement, and U.S. Vision, Inc. and USV Optical, Inc. (the "Assignees") desire to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignees, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Mark, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Mark, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Mark, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly

executed.

Date: March 4, 2011

By:

Name:

Richard A. Zimmerman

Title:

Vice President

TD Bank, N.A.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	(λ)		
STATE OF	$\mathcal{Q}(\mathcal{Q}_{-})$		
) s	S	
COUNTY OF			
	The state of the s	,	
		(LCC), 2011 before me pers	
····		known, who, being duly sworn,	
***************************************		Bank, N.A. (the "Assignor") and t	•
		of Assignor being duly authoriz	
individual ack	nowledged said instrument t	o be the free act and deed of A	ssignor.
			. 🙃
		June	- OCC
	(Notary Public	_
		My commission expires:	\sim

NOTARIAL SEAL
ALEMIRIANI DIAZ
Notary Public
PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA CITY
My Commission Expires May 29, 2012

SCHEDULE A U.S. MARK

U.S. VISION, INC. and USV OPTICAL, INC.

Trademark	Serial No. Registration. No.	Status Status Date	Owner
ROYAL OPTICAL	SN:73-449665 RN:1.301.024	Renewed October 16, 2004	U.S. Vision, Inc.
	,		(Delaware Corp.)

\\NORTHVA = 028293/000024 = 494518 v1

RECORDED: 03/24/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004504 FRAME: 0247